APN#: 1220-21-510-255 RPTT: \$1,131.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1131.00 Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=4

2018-917450

\$1,166.00

07/31/2018 11:14 AM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 098230-TEA When Recorded Mail To: Jeffrey J. Hall Lorena A. Hall 12241 N. Kelly Rae Dr Hayden, ID 83835

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B, 030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Garry D. Wulstein and Velna L. Wulstein, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jeffrey J. Hall and Lorena A. Hall, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 269 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/28/2018

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

Garry D. Wulstern

Tobac L. Wulstern

Velna L. Wulstein

STATE OF CALLEDIA

COUNTY OF HOLY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

JU1418,2018

By Garry D. Wulstein and Velna L. Wulstein.

Notary Public Sprays 2005

ss

WENDY SNODGRASS Notary Public - California Kern County Commission # 2196599 My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2021

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the to	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of	SPOOCEASS   MARY POBLIC. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer STEIN AND Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/r or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/sheather) executed the same in the control of the same in the control of the c
WENDY SNODGRASS Notary Public - California	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.  TINESS my hand and official seal.  gnature Signature of Najary Public  WLNDY SNODGASS
Though this section is optional, completing this im fraudulent reattachment of this for Description of Attached Document County, Bo	formation can deter alteration of the document or orm to an unintended document.  NG OUD FINA  Document Date: 7-18-2010
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: D	Signer's Name: UULSTEIN, VEIMAL.  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Individual □ Attorney in Fact  Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator  Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-21-510-255	)				Λ	
2.	Type of Property:		EOD DEC	CORDERS OP	TIONAL	HSE ONL V	
٠.	a) D Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	i	T/INSTRUMEN			
	c)  Condo/Twnhse	· ·					
	<del>•</del> —	d)	DATE OF D	PAC RECORDING:	JE	**************************************	
	g)  Agricultural		NOTES:	CECONDING.	C-TIVE-IRMIC MAINTINE PRODUCTION CO.		
	i) 🗆 Other		NOTES.	THE A PLINE TO LAKE WE LAND IN THE PARTY OF			
	i) Li olici	N. P.	A-11-MA. 2			THEFT	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of		\$290,000	0.00		-1 \	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	ire Only (value of	(				
prop	•		6200.00	2.00			
	Transfer Tax Value:	D	\$290,000		······································		
	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$1,131.0	10	······		١,
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			/ /			d
٠٠.		ption per NRS 375.090.	Saction	) ]		~	F
	b. Explain Reason for		Section	/ /			
	b. Explain reason for	Exemption.		///			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100 %		/ /			
	375.110, that the informatio supported by documentation parties agree that disallowan result in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to substar	ntiate the info ption, or othe	ormation provid r determination	ed herein.	Furthermore, the	
	suant to NRS 375.030, the E	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liab	le for any	additional amoun	t
owe		X		9	<b>V</b> = = :		
	ature	~~~	_Capacity _	Escrow	H22/2	stant	
əigii	ature		_Capacity _				
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE) IN	IFORMAT	TION	
Prin		and Velna L. Wulstein	Print Name:		ll and Lore	na A Hall	
Nam	•	and Tomacis. Transcent	Tractitatio.	Jenney J. Ha	a and Love	na 7. man	
	ress: 729 Indian Trail Rd		Address:	12241 N. Ke	lly Rae Dr	******	
City	: Gardnerville		City:	Hayden		7-3	
State		Zip: 89460	State:	ĪD T	Zip:	83835	
\				***************************************		Control of the contro	
<u>CON</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUES						
- ·	(required if not the seller or buye						
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha	alf of Western Title Comp	<u>any</u> l	Esc. #: <u>098230-</u>	<u>rea</u>		
Addı		100					
Citul	1362 Highway 395, S State/Zip: Gardnerville NV						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)